## COUNCIL CAUCUS MEETING MINUTES CITY OF GARFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO

## Monday, September 26, 2016

Council President Joseph Suster called the Caucus Meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Members Present: Michael Dudley, Sr., Councilman Ward 1

Joseph LaMalfa, Councilman Ward 2 Michael Nenadovich, Councilman Ward 3

Gene Glenn, Councilman Ward 4 Joseph Suster, Councilman Ward 5 Tom Vaughn, Councilman of Ward 7

Member Excused: Matt Burke, Councilman Ward 6

Clmn Vaughn would move to excuse Clmn Burke.

Clmn Nenadovich would offer the invocation and lead the Pledge of Allegiance. Clmn Glenn would do so at the next Regular Council Meeting.

There were no communications to Council.

Clmn Nenadovich moved to approve the Minutes of the Caucus Meeting of September 12, 2016 as written. His motion passed by 5 Yes votes (Nenadovich, Glenn, Suster, Vaughn, Dudley) and 2 Absent (LaMalfa, Burke) votes.

Clmn Nenadovich would dispose of the Minutes of the Regular Council Meeting of September 12, 2016 as written.

There were no Committee Reports.

ORDINANCE NO. 47-2016 Clmn Vaughn advised that he would move to consider by title. ORDINANCE NO. 48-2016 Clmn Vaughn advised that he would move to consider by title. ORDINANCE NO. 49-2016 Clmn Vaughn advised that he would move to consider by title.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-2016 Clmn Dudley advised that he would move to consider by title. RESOLUTION NO. 18-2016 Clmn Dudley advised that he would move to consider by title. RESOLUTION NO. 19-2016 Clmn Nenadovich advised that he would move to consider by title. RESOLUTION NO. 20-2016 Clmn Vaughn advised that he would move to consider by title.

The Council President initiated a dialogue with Clmn Dudley regarding becoming the School Liaison. After some discussion, President Suster said that he would call Clmn Dudley about this.

Clmn Nenadovich moved to adjourn, Clmn Vaughn seconded his motion and the motion stood approved by 6 Yes (Nenadovich, Glenn, Suster, Vaughn, Dudley, LaMalfa) and 1 Absent (Burke) votes. Council President Suster adjourned the Caucus Meeting at 6:39 p.m.

Approved,	Respectfully submitted,
Joseph Suster, Council President	Barbara Molin, Council Clerk